Illinois law.
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Section 102.83  Examining Department Records 

a)	At any time during the regular office hours of the Department, the Department shall permit a client (as defined at 89 Ill. Adm. Code 101.20) and/or a client's authorized representative to examine the client's case record(s) in the presence of a Department employee and to obtain copies of such case record material(s) upon payment of a charge for reproduction. 

b)	At any time within 35 days following release of the decision the appellant and/or authorized representative may review, at the local office, the documents presented by the Department at the hearing, the findings of fact, and the decision. 

(Source:  Amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 18910, effective September 26, 1984)
